INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR HEATER KITS
65-18300 & 65-19084
DESCRIPTION
INSTRUCTION SHEET
BG790 HEATER PLATE
100VA TRANFORMER (USED IN KIT #65-19084 ONLY)
HEATER

Note:  For BG770/790 operators, connect heater COM and 120V inputs respectively to terminals H1 and H2 in
the E-Box.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
DEVANCO CANADA
19192 HAY ROAD, UNIT Q
SUMMERSTOWN, ON  K0C 2E0
TOLL FREE: 855-931-3334
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS
PLEASE SUPPLY THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: